South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 02:19:46 am

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*3338 (Rat #0384, Act #0360 of 1986) General Bill, By House Agriculture and Natural Resources
A Bill to repeal Section 46-3-150, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the requirement that records of the
Commissioner of Agriculture must be kept and preserved for five years.

01/22/86
01/23/86
01/28/86
01/29/86
01/29/86
02/26/86
02/27/86
03/25/86
04/02/86
04/03/86
04/03/86
04/03/86
04/09/86

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-231
Read second time HJ-274

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-320

Introduced and read first time SJ-284

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-284
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-759
Read second time SJ-773

Read third time and enrolled SJ-1169

Ratified R 384

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/03/86

Act No. 360

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



