

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*3338 (Rat #0384, Act #0360 of 1986) General Bill, By House Agriculture and Natural Resources

A Bill to repeal Section 46-3-150, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the requirement that records of the Commissioner of Agriculture must be kept and preserved for five years.

01/22/86	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-231
01/23/86	House	Read second time HJ-274
01/28/86	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-320
01/29/86	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-284
01/29/86	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-284
02/26/86	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-759
02/27/86	Senate	Read second time SJ-773
03/25/86	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-1169
04/02/86		Ratified R 384
04/03/86		Signed By Governor
04/03/86		Effective date 04/03/86
04/03/86		Act No. 360
04/09/86		Copies available